ARCTIC BLU PLUS- heptanoic acid liquid
BOUMATIC, LLC

Disclaimer: This drug has not been found by FDA to be safe and effective, and this
labeling has not been approved by FDA. For further information about unapproved
drugs, click here.

Arctic Blu Plus

USE DIRECTIONS

NOT FOR HUMAN USE
FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY
USE AT FULL STRENGTH

FIRST AID:

If in eyes: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes.
Remove contact lenses,

if present after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing. Contact a physician
immediately. If swallowed:

Have person sip a glass of water if able to swallow. Do not give anything to an
unconscious person. Do not

induce vomiting. Contact a physician immediately. If breathing difficulty occurs: Move
person to fresh air.

Contact a physician immediately. If on skin: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin
with soap and water.

If irritation develops and persists, contact a physician.

Have the product container or label with you when going for treatment, calling a
physician, the emergency

number listed on this label or MSDS, or a poison control center.

Storage:

Store in a closed container away from sources of heat. If product becomes frozen, thaw
and mix
well before use.

Post Dipping

Dip as much of the

surface of each teat as possible immediately
after milking.

Note: If solution in cup becomes visibly
dirty, replenish with a fresh mixture

of this product. Do not return

unused product to original container.
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Arctic Blu™ +

TEAT DIP WITH ULTRA
HIGH LEVELS OF
SKIN CONDITIONERS
THAT HELPS
PREVENT FROSTBITE

Helps reduce the spread of organisms
which may cause Mastitis

USE DIRECTIONS

NOT FOR HUMAN USE
FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY
USE AT FULL STRENGTH

FOR USE IN COLD WEATHER AS
AN AID IN FROST-BITE PREVEN-
TION

POST-DIPPING: Dip as much of the
surface of each teat as possible im-
rmediately after milking.

Mote: If solution in cup becomes vis-
ibly dirty, replenish with a frash mix-
ture of this product. Do not return
unused product to original container.

Active Ingredient:

(Heptanoic Acid 1%)

Skin Conditioners: (Propylene Glycol,
Glycerin) 79%

TRES HAUT SOLUTION
DE REVITALISANT POUR
LA PEAU QUI AIDE
PREVENIR LES GELURES

Aide & réduire la prolifération  des
organismes pouvant causer la mam-
mite

MODE D'EMPLOI

NE PAS EMPLOYER SUR L'HU-
MAIN

POUR L'USAGE EXTERNE SEULE-
MENT

UTILISER A POUVOIR MAXIMAL

UTILISER PAR TEMPS FROID
POUR PREVENIR LES GERGURES

TREMPAGE APRES LA TRAITE:
Tremper toute la surface du trayon,
immeédiatement aprés la traite.

Note : Si la selution dans le gobelet &
trayon devient visiblerment sale, rem-
placer avec une solution fraiche. Ne
returner jamais au récipient original.

Ingrediénts Actifs (Acide Hepta-
noigue 1%)

Revitalisant pour la peau: (Propyléne
Glycol, Glycering) 759%

MMa tic

SOLUCION CON NIVELES
ULTRA ALTOS DE
ACONDICIONADORES
PARA LA PIEL QUE
AYUDA A PREVENIR EL
CONGELAMIENTO

Reduce la propagacidn de organismos
que puedan causar la Mastitis

DIRECCIONES DE USO

NO PARA USO HUMANO

PARA USO EXTERNO SOLAMENTE
UTILICELO SIN DILUIR

PARA USO EN TEMPERATURAS
FRIAS Y PARA PREVENIR EL CON-
GELAMIENTO

Post-Sellado: Inmediatamente des-
pués del ordefio selle la mayor super-
ficie del pezdn.

Nota: Si la solucién dentro de la taza
se ve visiblemente sucia, vuelva a lie-
nar la taza con producto nuevo. No
regrese producto utilizado al contene-
dor original.

Ingredientes Activos (Acido Hepta-
noico 1%)

Acondicionador de piel: Propilengli-
col, Glicerina) 79%
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Arctic Blu™ +

CAUTION
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
NOT FOR HUMAN USE

FIRST AID:

If in eves: Hold aye opan and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes, Remeve contact lanses,
if presant aftar the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing. a physician immediately. If swallowad:
Have persan sip a glass of water if able to swallow. Do not give anything to an unconscious person. Da nat
inchuce vorniting. Cantact & physiciar pil g difficulty occurs: Move persan to fresh air

Always use c

aution when introducing

your cows to a new teat dip.

Remember these industry guidelines:

Replace dip cups and/or clean dip linas

Contact a physician immediately. If on skin: Ta‘@ off COﬂLEmII'E’tEd clothing. Rinsa skin with soap and water.
If imtation develops and persists, contact a physician.

Hawis the procuct container or labal with you whan going far treatmant, callng & physician, the emergency
numiber listad on this label or MSDS, or a poiscn control center

PRECAUTION: fvoid eye contact. Do not ingest. Do not mix with any chemicals except as directed.
STORAGE: Store in 2 closed container away from sources of heat, 1f product bacomes frozen, thaw and mix
well before use.

SEE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS
NE PAS EMPLOYER SUR L'HUMAIN

PREMIERS SOINS:

5i dans les yeux: En gardant les paupiéres ouvertes, rincer lentement et gentiment avec de |'sau pendant
15-20 minutes. Enlever les verres de contact, sl présent aprés les 5 premidres minutes, et continuer de nincer.
Communiquer avec un médecin immeédistament. Si avaler: Si la victime est capable da boire, faire boire
lentement un verre d'eau. MNe donner jamais quelqua chase a une victima sans connaissance. NE provoguer
pas le vomissement. Commurniger avec un miédecin i . Si des problé a8
font sentir: Ammensr la victima & Pair freis. Communiquer aves un médecin lmrnadmternert. Si sur la peau:
Enlever |les vétements contaminés. Rincer |2 région affectés avec de '=au et du savon. Si une irmtation ==
développe et persiste, communiquer avec un medecin,

Ayez, avec vaus, le contenu du produit ou |'&tiguetta an allant pour la traitement, cu en appelant un médacin,
le numéro d'urgence sur |'étiquette ou la fiche signalétique, ou le centre antipeison.

PRECAUTIONS: Eviter |e contact aves les yeux, Me pas ingdren  Ne mélanger pas aves dautres produits
chimiques sauf comme dirige

ENTREPOSAGE: Entreposer dans un récipient bien farmé, éloigné des scurces de chaleur. S le produit gel,
dége! et mélange-le bien avant |'vsage,

VOIR LA FICHE SIGNALETIQUE

PRECAUCION
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NINOS
NO PARA USO HUMANO

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:

Contacte ocular: Mentenga |os ojos abéertos y enjuague cuidadosamente durante 15-20 minutes, Quitese
los lentes de contacto, después da los primeros 5 minutos si los tiene puestos y continde a enjuagar sus
ojos. Contacte 2 un medico inmedatamente. S se ingiere: Haga gue la persona se tome un baso de agua
si puede. Mo le dé nada de tomar a une persons inconsciente. No induzea el vomito, Contacte 2 un madico
inmediatament=.  §i se inhala: Lleva a la parsora al aire libre. Contacte a un medico inmediatamente.
Contacto con la piel: Quitese la ropa contsminada. Enjuague la piel con agus v jabén. Si se desarrolla y
persiste 1 irrtacién, contacte a un medica.

When introducing a new dip to a dairy herd, always replace dip cups and/or brushes to prevent the naw dip
fromn mixing with the old dip. If spray or dip purnps are used, lines should be flushed with hot water to clean
aut any residues of the ald dip.

Aggressively remove keratin and exfoliated skin from teats
A temporery exfoliation of dead teat skin is commen after new dips are | . Be sure to agg) ¥
clean teats to removie exfoliabed skin and clean teat ends to insure that the dead skin is remaved

Monitor cows for changes in skin condition

Many teat dips are desigred with emcllients and other skin corditioning ingredients to maintain healthy teat
skin and fight germs. Rare teat skin reactions duwe to allergic or environmental condtions may occur. Closaly
moriter teat skin whanever a new dip is introduced. If unusual skin conditions are found, manitor dosely and,
if persistent, replace dip with one contairing a different gemicide and/or emallient farmuda.

Soyez toujours prudent lorsque vous employer une nouvelle

solution de trempage pour trayons pour votre roupeau.

app ces a

Remplacez les applicateurs de solution pour trayans etjou laves & fand ks conduites

Lorsgue vous introduisez une nouvelks salution de Page pour travans, = les s otfou les
brosses pour dviter e mdlangs de la rouvelle salution et da 'ancienne, Si des vaparisateurs ou des pompes
sort utilisds, les conduites daivent dtra lavées & Peau chaude pour retirer tout résidu de 'ancenne salution,
Enfever toute accumulation de kératine et de peau morte des trayons

Une exfoliation temporaire de paau morte est commune lors de 'emplol d'ure nouvelle sclution de trempage.
Azsurez-vous de bien nettoyer [es trayons powr retirer [a peau morte &t partez une Sttention toute particuliéne
au bout des trayaons,

Survaillez les changements da condition de la peau des trayans

Plusieurs soluticns de trempage pour trayons cantiannent des dmolients ot des ingrédients qui conditionnent
la peau pour la mairkanir an santé et combattre les germas. Méma si elles sant rares, il paut amiver que des
réactions allergiques ou des problémes d'omdre anvironnemental surviennent., Si wous obsarvaz des problémes
de peau irhabituels, effectuez une surveillance étroite et, si la situation persiste, remplacez la saluticn de
trampage par une autre solution conterant un germicide at/ou un émolbent différent.

Siempre tener cuidado al usar un nuevo

sellador de pezones en las vacas.

Towmar en cuenta las sigut dach de la

Usar tazas del sellador limpias y/o limpiar los tubos del rociador del sellador
Cuando se usa un nuevo sellador de pezones en lss vecas, se deben siempre reemplazar las tazas de



anto de ir par atencion madica, cuando

Asaglrese de tener el contenador o la calcomania dal producto ai mom
] 12 cuentra en la hoga de informacidn del

hable con el medica,
products
PRECALK Mo mezcie con ningln obro producto excepto como . -
dirigido. Limpiar fusrtemanta los pezones para retirar la keratina y las escamas

ALMACENAMIENTO: &lmacans an as carrados lejas de una fuante de calor  Sioal products se Cuando se usa un nuevo sellador en las vacas, es necesario la exfoliacion de las escamas gue puaden formarse
congela, descongélale v agitelo anta: usarle. en lapial. Limpiar bien fuertemente los pezones y extremos del pezon para eliminar las escamas en la pid.
VEASE LA HOJA DE DATOS SOBRE MEBIBAS DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL MANEIO DE MATERIALES

Distributed by/Distribué par/Distribuide por

tic =/ reemplazar
BouMatic LLC = P.O. Box 8050 « 1919 S, Stoughton Road « Madison, WI « 53708-8050 N E ND(W‘ 48 |O(J~XXXX
Emergency No. Only/No. d’urgence Seulement/ E
US/CANADA ':ﬁl}d(e: -Esn?:-;r-gzesgi?gsﬂ;’ {ChemTel, ng) F R LR.04.2021
International (+ 01-813-248-0585) (ChemTel, Inc)
Made in U.S5.A. LN 2890645
ARCTIC BLU PLUS
heptanoic acid liquid
Product Information
Product Type OTC ANIMAL DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:48106-2039
Route of Administration TOPICAL
Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
. Basis of
Ingredient Name Strength Strength
HEPTANOIC ACID (UNII: THE3YNP39D) (HEPTANOIC ACID - UNII:THE3YNP39D) HEPTANOIC ACID 19 in100g
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNIl: 6DC9Q167V3) (PROPYLENE GLYCOL - 59 ¢
UNII:6DC9Q167V3) PROPYLENE GLYCOL in 100 g
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C00X) (GLYCERIN - UNII:PDC6A3CO00OX) GLYCERIN 2|2 %00 g
Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength
C8-10/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/PEG-22/DECYLENE GLYCOL ETHER (UNII: FBS8XRX18H) 1g in100g
WATER (UNII: 059QFOKOO0R) 199 in100g
Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
1 NDC:48106-2039-1 4089 g in 1 JUG
Marketing Information
Marketing Application Number or Monograph Marketing Start Marketing End
Category Citation Date Date
unapproved drug
other 04/30/2021

Labeler - BoumATIC, LLC (124727400)



Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
BOUMATIC, LLC 124727400 api manufacture

Revised: 4/2021 BOUMATIC, LLC
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